11328031

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stefan Konermann	01/06/2006	
Markus Stein	01/06/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAST-CONTROL GMBH
Street Address:	Walter-Freitag-Strasse 15
City:	Remscheid
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42899

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11328031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=asn-344-107-pto#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017042 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),		Stefan	KONERM	ANN and	<u> Markus</u>	
					_(NAMES OF AS	
residing at	Semmelweisstras				GERMANY	*****
	Elberfelder St:	rasse 6,	58285	Gevelsb		RMANY
						spectively,
	and useful improvements in		·····	RATUS AN	ND METHO	D FOR
	TIVE MEASUREMENT C				(TITLE OF IN	(VENTION
for which I (we) have execu	uted an application for Letters Paten	t of the United St	ates, of even da	te herewith; an	d	
WHEREAS,	PLAST-CONTR	OL GMBH,	Walter-	-Freitag	g-Strass	e 15,
42899 Remsche	eid, GERMANY		•		(NAME OF	ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the	entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the sai	improvements	and the said a	pplication;	
receipt of which is hereby	ideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$' y acknowledged, I (we), the said I Markus STEIN				S (NAMES OF AS	tefan SSIGNORS)
	erred and set over, and by these pre - CONTROL GMBH	sents do nereby s	ieli, assign, tran	ster and set ov	er, unto the said (NAME OF)	
	sentatives and assigns, the entire ri	who side and inda	oot in to pad	nder the said is		
	, renewals and continuations thereo					
	thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize					
Letters Patent for said impr	rovements to the said PLAST-	CONTROL	GMBH		(NAME OF A	ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal repres	sentatives and assigns, in accordanc	e with the terms	of this instrume	nt.	_	
AND I (WE) HEREBY covens will not execute, any agree	ant that I (we) have full right to conve ment in conflict herewith.	ey the entire intere	est herein assign	ied, and that I (v	we) have not exe	cuted, and
AND I (WE) HEREBY further	r covenant and agree that I (we) wil		said			
	PLAST-CONTRO				(NAME OF	,,,
	sentatives and assigns, any facts i papers, execute any divisional, coi	ntinuing and reiss	ue applications	, make all right		
everything possible to aid the					(NAME OF A	
its successors, legal repres	entatives and assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper pa	tent protection f	or said improve	ements in the Un	ited States.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand a	and seal the day a	nd year set opp	osite thereto.		
Date January 64	4 2006 SRQ	OF Stefan KONE	(1000) RMANN)	······································		
Date January 6+	(4, 2006 (SIGNATURI	1.	Uter.		······································	

PATENT

REEL: 017042 FRAME: 0357